

10/28/2010 Page

1 of

6 3:58PM

Recorded by and return to:

Stiles & Stiles, Inc., P.S. P.O. Box 228 Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284

Legal:

Cascade Palms, Unit 727, Building 2, Lot 3

Tax Parcel # 8042-000-003-0100 P119766

**AFFIDAVIT RE: COMMUNITY PROPERTY AGREEMENT** 

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

Robert Erickson, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That affiant is the surviving spouse of Shirley Jean Erickson, who died at Sedro-Woolley, County of Skagit, State of Washington, on September 14, 2010, having provided for the disposition of all community property as between affiant and said deceased spouse under a Community Property Agreement dated August 5, 1999, which agreement has been recorded simultaneously with this affidavit and a copy of the decedent's death certificate under the records of the Auditor for Skagit County, Washington.
- 2. That there are no unpaid creditors of said decedent or the former marital community nor unpaid funeral expense or expense of last illness, except for:

## NONE

3. That the value of the community estate as of the date of death, including all real and personal property, was over \$100,000.00, and the value of all separate property of said decedent was \$0 as of the date of his death. Among other items of community property was the following described real estate:

727 Cascade Palms Ct. Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284

Parcel ID: P119766

Xref ID: 8042-000-003-0100

Unit 727, Building #2, "CASCADE PALMS CONDOMINIUM, PHASE 1", recorded November 3, 2003, under Auditor's File No. 200311030250, records of Skagit County, Washington, said Phase #1 being Multi-Family Sub Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4, Phase #1, Cascade Palms Binding Site Plan No. 02-973, recorded November 12, 2002, under Auditor's File No. 200211120149, records of said County and State.

TOGETHER WITH those portions of the Common Areas and Limited Common Areas as described in the Declaration of Covenants for the Cascade Palms Condominium, Phase #1, recorded November 3, 2003, under Auditor's File No. 200311030251, records of said County and State.

Situate in the City of Sedro-Woolley, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

4. This affidavit is made to induce any title company to issue its policies of title insurance on real property passing to the affiant as surviving spouse by virtue of said community property survivorship agreement in reliance upon the representations hereinabove set forth. 1 /00

| DATE: | 10-28- | _, 2010       | Capal Cucken    |  |  |
|-------|--------|---------------|-----------------|--|--|
|       | ···    | <del></del> . | Robert Erickson |  |  |

State of Washington ) ss.

County of Skagit

On this day personally appeared before me Robert Erickson, who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and build seal on October 28, 2010.

ARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Sedro Woolley

Commission Expires:

|  | 67110  | wasningto  | n State Certifica   | ate of Deau  | State P   | le Number   |  | * 3.3                                   |
|--|--|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|
| it. Cogai realise (siduce  | e AKA pill spiy) First.  | Middle   | LAST  |  | eath Date   |   |  |   |
| Shirley .  | Karana ayan ka   | Jean 💮 🛴   | Erickson  | 0.5  | 9/14/201  | 0, , ,  |  | eδ (ξ<br>                               |
| 3. Sex (M/F)   | 4a. Age - Lasi Bi<br>80  | rtiiday 4b, Under 1 Year<br>Months Days  | 4c, Under 1 Da<br>Hours M   | y 5. Social Secu   | rity Number: 3  | 25 15 15 X  | ity of Death<br>agit   | M. 3.                                   |
| 7. Birthdate   | 8a. Bir  | thplace (City, Town, or County)  | 8b. (State or Foreign<br>Washing ton  |  | lent's Education  |   | 4 4 3 4  |   |
| 04/19/1930<br>10. Was Decedent of  | 8. 5 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   | (Yes or No) If yes, specify.   | 11. Deceden   | nt's Race(s)   | argn ben  | OUL GLACE   | 12. Was Decedent ever i  |   |
| No.  | wher and Street (a   | .g., 624 SE 5 <sup>th</sup> St.) (Include Apt. N   |   | asian  | - н:  | 3b. City or Town  | Armed Forces? NO   | - <del> </del>                          |
| 727 Casc   | ade Palms  | Ct.  |   |  |   | Sedro Woo   | <u> </u>   |   |
| 13c. Residence: Co.<br>Skagit  | inty   | 3d. Tribal Reservation Name  |   | itale or Foreign Country<br>Ishington  |   | Zip Code + 4<br>8284  | 13g. Inside City Limit   | s:<br>] Unk                             |
| <b>9</b>   | of time at residen   | ce. 15. Marital Status at Tin<br>Married   |   | rviving Spouse's or Domes<br>Robert Ericksor   |   | вте (Give name prid   | or to first mamage)  |   |
|  |  | ork done during most of working li   | 1. 1  |  | ustry (Do not use   | Company Name)   |  | <del></del>                             |
| Bookkeep<br>19. Father's Name (F   |  | ffix)  |   | 20. Mother's Name Before   |   | e (First, Middle, Last  | 1)   |   |
| Antone Wo  | gnild  | the state of the s | handard log Mailin  | Ethel  | DCD 11  | 0 T   |  | · · · · ·                               |
| 21. Informant's Nam<br>Robert Eri  | 2.0  | 22. Relationship to D<br>Husband   |   | ng Address: Number and Street<br>Cascade Palms Ćt  | Sedro   | City or Town Star<br>Woolley  | WA 98284   | · ·                                     |
| 24. Place of Death, if De  | eath Occurred in a H   | ospital:   |   | Place of Death, if Death Occ<br>Residence  | urred Samewhern   | Other than a Hospi  | tal  | * <del>* *</del>                        |
|  | not a facility, give nur   | mber & street or location)   | Ż   | 26a. City, Town<br>Sedro W   |   | Death 26b. Sta  | ate 27. Zip Code 98284   |   |
| 28. Method of Dispor   |  | 29. Place of Final Dispo   | sition (Name of cemete<br>emorial Park  | ery, crematory, other place)   |   | ocation-City/Town<br>unt Vernon   |  |   |
| 31. Name and Comp  | lete Address of F  | uneral Facility  | 200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   |  |   | 32. Date  | e of Disposition   |   |
| Hawthorne I<br>33. Funeral Directo   |  | ne 1825 E. Colleg  | e way Mount   | vernon WA 982/3  | -0396   | sep   | tember 17, 2010  |   |
|  | 1  | WWWI/  | <u> </u>  |  |   |   |  | <u> </u>                                |
| 34. Enter the <u>chain</u>   | of events - diseas   | es, injuries, or complications   | - that directly cause   | Instructions and examples) ad the death. DQ NOT ente   | r terminal even   | ts such as cardiac  | arrest, respiratory arrest   | , or                                    |
|  |  | the etiology, DO NOT ABBR  | EYIATE. Add adds00  | onar lines ir necessary.   |   |   | Interval between Onset &   | - 1                                     |
| IMMEDIATE CAUSE<br>condition resulting in  |  | a hung   | comer due   | metastatic<br>to (or as a consequence of):   | · .   |   | Interval between Onset &   | Deat                                    |
| Sequentially list cond   |  | ling b   |   |  |   |   |  |   |
| to the cause listed or<br>UNDERLYING CAU   | SE (disease or inji  |  | Due b   | to (or as a consequence of):   |   |   | Interval between Onset &   | Death                                   |
| that initiated the ever<br>death)LAST  | nts resulang in  | <u>c.</u>  | Due t   | to (or as a consequence of):   |   | <del>;</del>  | Interval between Onset &   | Death                                   |
| 25 Other significant   | conditions contrib   | d.<br>uting to death but not resulting   | o in the underlying o   | cause diven above  | 36. Aut   | nosv? B7 Wer  | ;<br>re autopsy findings availal   | ble to                                  |
|  |  | abeles, HTN  | ig in the underlying c  | ause given above   | 111 .   |   | te the Cause of Death?   | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| 38. Manner of Death  |  | 39. If female  | <del> </del>  | A Same   |   |   | D. Did tobacco use contrib   |   |
| <b>⊠</b> -Natural □  | Homicide<br>Undetermined   | ☐ Not pregnant within pa   | · - ·   | regnant, but pregnant within<br>regnant, but pregnant 43 da  |   |   | to death?<br>] Yes   | ule                                     |
|  | Pending  |  | ☐ Unkno   | own if pregnant within the p   |   | 9   | <b>2</b> No □ Unknown  |   |
|  |  |  |   | .g., Decedent's home, construct  |   | ii, wooded area) 44   | 4. Injury at Work?   | 4.5                                     |
| 41. Date of Injury (ми   |  |  |   | g., Decedent's home, construct   |   | V will  | 4. Injury at Work?<br>☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ U   |   |
| 41. Date of Injury (MA<br>45. Location of Injury   | y: Number & Stree  | t:   |   |  | ion site, restaurar   | Apt No.   | Yes No DU  |   |
| 41. Date of Injury (ми   |  | t:   | County:   |  | ion site, restaurar   | Apt No.  Zip Code ansportation injury   | Yes No U   |   |
| 41. Date of Injury (MR<br>45. Location of Injury<br>City or Yown:  |  | t:   |   | S  | tate:  47, If tr  | Apt No.  Zip Code ansportation injury er/Operator senger  | Yes No U  4: /, specify: ] Pedestrian ] Other (Specify)  | ink                                     |
| 41. Date of Injury (Mi<br>45. Location of Injury<br>City or Yown:<br>46. Describe how inj  | ury occurred   | rt:  | County:   | s  | tate:  47, if tr  | Apt No.  Zip Code ansportation injury rer/Operator senger   | Yes No U  4:  4:  5:  4:  1 Pedestrian  Other (Specify)  | ink                                     |
| 41. Date of Injury (Mi<br>45. Location of Injury<br>City or Yown:<br>46. Describe how inj  | ury occurred   | t:   | County:   | s  | tate:  47, if tr  | Apt No. Zip Code ansportation injury ee/Operator isenger This as a Service afti bridgings and a   | Yes No U  4: /, specify: / Pedestrian  Other (Specify)  Align Street Sylvation of the lot fire exceeds and making the lot fire | ink                                     |
| 41. Date of Injury (Market 145. Location of Injury City or Yown: 46. Describe how injury (Market 145. Certifying Physics and City (Market 145. Name and Address 45. Name and Addr | sician-To the best of the second seco | of my knowledge, doath accumed as of my knowledge, death accur shall stated how the stated has been seen as a second seed seen as a second second seen as a second  | State time date and red at the time, date, and or Coroner (Type or P                                | d 48b. Medical Examiner<br>ാല്യണപ്പെട്ടെണ്ടാല<br>X   | tate:  47, if tr  | Apt No. Zip Code ansportation injury er/Operator Senger THASSSIC SOFTMAN and SHIP DECS. SHIPT 50. Hou   | Yes No U  4:  4:  5:  4:  1 Pedestrian  Other (Specify)  | ink                                     |
| 41. Date of Injury (wi<br>45. Location of Injury<br>City or Yown:<br>46. Describe how inj<br>48a. Certifying Phy<br>්සුදු කිරීම කිරීම විදි<br>X<br>49. Name and Addre<br>Stevan W  | sician-To the best of the second seco | of my knowledge, death occurred a shelf state.   | county:  at the time, date, and red at the time, date, and or Coroner (Type or Ploolley, WA 9       | d 48b. Medical Examiner<br>ാല്യണപ്പെട്ടെണ്ടാല<br>X   | tate:  47, if tr  | Apt No. Zip Code ansportation injury er/Operator Seenger First Sees Sees Sees   | Yes No U  4: /, specify: ] Pedestrian ] Other (Specify)  And to the State (State of Technology)  or of Death (24hrs)  Signed (Memoory)   | ink                                     |
| 41. Date of Injury (wi<br>45. Location of Injury<br>City or Yown:<br>46. Describe how inj<br>48a. Certifying Phy<br>්සුදු කිරීම කිරීම විදි<br>X<br>49. Name and Addre<br>Stevan W  | sician-To the best of the second seco | of my knowledge, death grouned, as of my knowledge, death occur sinker telephone to the month of | county:  at the time, date, and red at the time, date, and or Coroner (Type or Ploolley, WA 9       | d 48b. Medical Examineri<br>opipinicile de arrolcon<br>X<br>27int )<br>28 2 8 4<br>55. ME/Coroner File b | tate:  47, If tn Driv Pes  #Coroner - 0.1                                       | Apt No.  Zip Code ansportation injury eer/Operator csenger  This sale or work and the place short 50. Hou 21  | Yes No U  4:  4:  7: specify:  9 Pedestrian  1 Other (Specify)  Algorithms (Specify)  Fig. 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10: 10:   | nk<br>Ymy                               |
| 45. Location of Injury (Market Stevan W 51. Name and Title of  | stclan-To the basis of the basis of Certifier - Pi<br>Luther , of Attending Physical Liture  | of my knowledge, death goowned story knowledge, death goownedge, death goownedge, death goowney, which was a second of the secon | st the time, date, and red at the time, date, and or Coroner (Type or Place) they was ppe or Print) | d 48b. Medical Examiner<br>oppgrade de arrocchi<br>X<br>Print)<br>98284                                  | ion site, restaurar late: 47, if tn Din Pes //Coroner - Only (a) Werkis time: 6 | Apt No.  Zip Code ansportation injury ver/Operator ver/Operator and Sale of Warn and Sale of Warn 50. Hou 21 52. Dat 56. Was case e Received (www.oo. | Yes No U  44:  7, specify:  9 Pedestrian  1 Other (Specify)  1 Other ( | nk<br>Ymy                               |
| 41. Date of Injury (Market Stevan W 51. Name and Title of Certifier  | stclan-To the basis of the basis of Certifier - Pi<br>Luther , of Attending Physical Liture  | of my knowledge, death occurred the property of the property o | st the time, date, and red at the time, date, and or Coroner (Type or Place) they was ppe or Print) | d 48b. Medical Examineri<br>opipinicile de arrolcon<br>X<br>27int )<br>28 2 8 4<br>55. ME/Coroner File b | ion site, restaurar late: 47, if tn Din Pes //Coroner - Only (a) Werkis time: 6 | Apt No.  Zip Code ansportation injury er/Operator isenger This is as a vivy and bell place when 50. Hou 21 52. Dat                                    | Yes No U  4:  7, specify: Pedestrian Other (Specify)  What Strong Research and Heart  or of Death (24hrs)  031  Signed (wwoodyry)  15/1/2  referred to ME/Coroner?  KYes No  | nk<br>Ymy                               |



10/28/2010 Page

6 3:58PM

## Affidavit for Correction

Center for Health Statistics RO. Box 9709 Olympia, WA 98507 9709 (360) 236 4300

This is segal Document. Complete in ink and do not alter.

|   | STATE OFF  | ICE USE ONLY  |  |
|---|--|---|--|
|   | John Stanfam   | Inicals Oste  | Affidavit Number   |
|   | e ection below for requ  | esting any changes on the   | record.  |
| Hebber M. ///M.   | Death  | Marriage  | Dissolution  |
|   |  | 2. Date of Event:   | 3. Place of Event: (City or County)  |
|   | shand for Marriage or Oterolate  | n) 5. Mother's Fuil Name (For   |  |
|   | ) The Record servicence  | s or incomplete as follows:   |  |
|   |  |   | he True fact is:   |
| and the second of the second o          | and the state of t | Ť.  |  |
|   |  | 9.  |  |
| A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR          |  | 11.   |  |
| 12.   |  | 13.   |  |
|   | en Parent Guardi<br>neral Director ⊡ Other   | an ∐Informant<br>(Specify)  | Telephone Number:  |
|   | Piliteria: V \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \   | dress:<br>>   |  |
| Confliction of Statement of the Smo year<br>Categorises of the Statement of the Statement<br>See, year of the Statement of the Statement<br>the Statement of the Stateme | ref die diale it was issues togrobely<br>volcantagy proof submitted with the<br>isnot Nacorrelatation V V<br>receptos V<br>receptoris S  | e a replacement copy free of charge   | School Hecord Voter's Registration Card (if it bears an offoctive date) Alien Registration Card (front and back) |
| Thath Colesion (St. 1997)   |  | XX  |  |
| 2 The growing Nation Control of the My Ringson Colors Strong Research Colors Resea          | in esserted true fact(s). For example, Declor M.A. Doe does not provo to does not do | the name is Mary Ann Doe.<br>n five years of birth.<br>I last name with an affidavit for corre<br>certified copy of a court greered nan<br>sine (if present birthe estiticate) or | ary Ann Doe, then the proof must show the cilon, provided:   |
| 1.8 Paragraph of the Control of Series  | ius, et midela heme by compieling<br>tot a l'eiber to a bibli derBlicate.  | and signing an affidavit for correction<br>(Use the paternity affidavit of form-  | on-(until their child's 18th birthday).<br>DOH/CHS 021)  |
|   | rica, or executors/administrators (i   | ovidence confirming such position   | is presented) may change the non-medical   |
| <ul> <li>Description of the state of the school of the state of th</li></ul>    | a of death please contact the coun   | e certifying physician or the coroner<br>ty hoalth department where the doat  | medical examiner.<br>h occurred to make changes.   |
| . William of Europe the control Control Service   |  |   |  |
| The state of the state of the specified of a  | engas in namo, data or place of bir  | th or residence) may be changed by  | r affidavít (with proof) by the person.  |



10/28/2010 Page

4 of

6 3:58PM



SEP 16 2010

Afiliandup

kagit County Public Health Denartment

TT00278661

Skagit County Public Health Department Howard Leibrand M.D., Health Officer

## AGREEMENT CONCERNING STATUS AND DISPOSITION OF COMMUNITY AND SEPARATE PROPERTY

THE PARTIES HERETO, ROBERT C. ERICKSON, here-inafter called "husband", and SHIRLEY J. ERICKSON, hereinafter called "wife",

WITNESSETH: THAT whereas husband and wife are residents of Skagit County, Washington, and are the owners of certain community and separate property, and are desirous that said property, together with all after acquired property, shall pass without delay or expense upon the death of either to the survivor, now therefore,

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR and love and affection that each of the parties bears for the other; and pursuant to the laws of the State of Washington, it is hereby agreed as follows:

I.

THAT upon the death of the first spouse hereto, each and every item of his or her separate property, if any, shall be at the time of said death, conveyed, transferred, assigned, set over, deemed esteemed, constituted and regarded as the community property of both parties as husband and wife.

II.

In the event of the death of husband while wife survives, then all community property, including such property that is converted into community property under the preceding paragraph, which the parties may then own, or be entitled to, shall at once vest in wife free from any and all claims of any other heirs of husband. In the event of the death of wife while husband survives, then all of the community property as defined herein, which the parties may then own or be entitled to, shall at once vest in husband free from any and all claims of any other heirs of wife.

III.

If the parties hereto have executed, or in the future execute, a Last Will and Testament disposing of their respective interests in property, which for any reason may not be effectively disposed of by this agreement upon the death of one and the survivial of the other, and also disposing of the property of the parties, or the survivor thereof in the event of a common disaster, or upon the subsequent death of the survivor of this agreement, then it is agreed neither this instrument nor said Will shall derogate from the force and effect of the other, PROVIDED HOWEVER, that in the event of any inconsistency between this agreement and the Will of either party

201010280132 Skagit County Auditor

10/28/2010 Page

in effect, upon such party's death while the other party survives, this agreement shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this <u>5th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1999.

Stray & Erickusu

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
: SS
COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

On this day personally appeared before me ROBERT C.

ERICKSON and SHIRLEY J. ERICKSON , his wife,
to me known to be the individuals described in the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same and
executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for
the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this <u>5th</u> day of August 1999.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Sedro Woolley

Commission expires: 9/18/2000

201010280132

Skagit County Auditor

10/28/2010 Page

6 of 6

6 3:58PM